
LEGAL NOTICES 
INVITATION TO BID 

NO. 357-75 

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, that the 
Board ofCommlaBloners,Clark 
County, State of Nevada, will receive 
sealed bids from qualified suppliers 
for the supplies or services Indica- 
ted below, at the Office of the Clark 
County Purchasing Agent, in the 
Clark County Courthouse, 4th floor, 
200 East Carson Street, Las Vegas, 
Nevada until the hour of 2:30 p.m. on 
the 1st day of August, 1975 and said 
bids will be opened and publicly read 
at 3:00 p.m. in the Commissioners 
Chambers in the Clark County 
Courthouse on the same day for; 

One (1) Aircraft Waste 
Sterilizer 

One (1) Electrically Fired 
Low Pressure Boiler 

which must conform to specifica- 
tions to be secured at the Office of 
the Purchasing Agent, at die above 
address, prior to the date set for the 
bid opening. 

Bid proposals must be submitted on 
the form provided by Clark County 
and accompanied by a proposal 
guaranty in the form of cash, or a 
certified check, cashier’s check, 
money order or a bid bond in favor 
of Clark County in the amount of not 
less than five percent (5%) of the 
bid price. 

All bids must be submined in a 

sealed envelope plainly marked, 
"Bid No. 357-75, Waste Sterilizer 
and Boiler,” with the name and 
address of the bidder in die upper left 
hand corner and accompanied by 
complete specifications for the 
items offered. 

By order of the Board of County 
Commissioners, Clark County, 
Nevada. 

LORETTA BOWMAN, County 
Clerk and«ex-Officio Clerk of 
the Board of Clark County 
Commissioners, Clark 
County, Nevada 

Pub: Las Vegas Voice, July 24, 1975 

INVITATION TO BID 
No. 358-75 

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, that the 
Board of Com ml a Si oner s, Clark 
County, State of Nevada, will receive 
sealed bids from qualified suppliers 
for the supplies or services Indica- 
ted below, at the Office of the Clark 
County Purchasing Agent, in the 
Clark County Courthouse, 4th floor, 
200 East Carson Street, Las Vegas, 
Nevada uqdl the hour of 2:30p.m.on 
the 1st day of August, 1975 and said 
bids will be opened and publicly read 
at 3:00 p,m. In the Commissioners 
Chambers in the Clark County 
Courthouse on the same day for: 

SQUARE, PERFORATED 
SIGN SUPPORT TUBING, 

ANNUAL BID 

which must conform to specifica- 
tions to be secured at the Office of 
the Purchasing Agent, at the above 
address, prior to the datesetfor the 
bid opening. 

Bid proposals must be submitted on 

the form provided by Clark County 
and accompanied by a proposal 
guaranty in the form of cash, or a 

certified check, cashier's check, 
money order or a bid bond in favor 
of Clark County in the amount of not 

less than One Thousand Dollars 
($1,000.00). 

All bids must be sumitted in a 
sealed envelope plainly marked, 
"Bid No. 358-75, Square, Perforated 
Sign Support Tubing.” with the name 
and address of the bidder in the upper 
left hand corner and accompanied by 
complete specifications for the 
Items offered. 

By order -of the Board of Commis- 
sioners, Clark County, Nevada. 

LORETTA BOWMAN, County 
Clerk and ex-Officio Clerk of 
the Board of Clark County 
Commissioners, Clark 
County, Nevada 

Pub: Las Vegas Voice, July 24, 1975 

NOTICE TO CREDITORS 
AND OTHERS CONCERNED 

Pursuant to Chapter 408, Nevada 
Revised Statutes, notice is hereby 
given that on July 3, 1975, Contract 
No, 1502 between Wells Cargo, Inc. 
and the §tate of Nevada, for con- 
struction of a portion of the State 
Highway System on Sahara Avenue 
between Decatur Boulevard and 
Rainbow Boulevard, Clark County, 
Project No. Rs-549 (12), was 

accepted. 
All creditors having claims against 
this contract must file their claims 
within thirty (30) days after ac- 

ceptance 'of Said contract. Informs- 

tlon relative to the manner of filing 
t claims may be obtained from the 

undersigned. 

GRANT B ASTI AN, P.E. 
State Highway Engineer 
Carson City, Nevada 89701 v 

Pub: Las Vegas Voice, July 17th & 
| 23rd, 1975 

NOTICE OF INTENTION 
TO ENTER INTO AN 

OPERATING LICENSE 

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, to all 
interested parties, that the Clark 
County Board of Commissioners 
does intend to enter into an Operating 
License with Nevada Airlines, Inc. 
for commuter airline operations at 
McCarran International Airport. 

This License will provide ap- 
proximately 120 square feet of ticket 
counter space at a rental of $10.00 
per square foot per annum, payable 
on a monthly basis. The term is for 
one year with the County having the 
option to extend annually. The 
License provides the conditions 
under which Nevada Airlines will 
operate at the commuter airline 
ramp and the landing fees for its air- 
craft. 

This notice is given pursuant to 
N.R.S. 496.090. At the meeting of the 
Clark County Commlsion at 9AM or 
as soon thereafter as the matter may 
be heardonJuly 31, 1975, this matter 
will be considered and any Interested 
party may appear. 

By order of the Board of County 
Commissioners, Clark County, Las 
Vegas, Nevada. 

LORETTA BOWMAN, County Clerk 
and Ex-Officio Clerk of the Board of 
Clark County Commissioners Clark 
County, Nevada 

Pub: Las Vegas Voice July 3rd, 10th, 
17th and 24th. 1975 

MODIFICATION NO. 501, 
GRANT NO. 32-5041-32, 
CETA TITLE in (SPEDY) 

This modification increases the fun- 
ding level by $229,341 form $506, 
430 to $735,711 and (2) increases 
participant enrollment from 1,000 to 
1,307. 

Any comments regarding this modi- 
fication should be addressed to the 
CETA Administration Office, 300 
Las Vegas Blvd. No., Las Vegas, 
Nevada 89101. 

Pub: Las Vegas Voice, July 24, 1975 

INVITATION TO BID 
No. 356-75 

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, that the 
Board ofComirflssioners, Clark 
County, State of Nevada will receive 
sealed bids from qualified suppliers 
for the supplies or services indica- 
ted below, at the Office of the Clark 
County Purchasing Agent, Fourth 
Floor, Clark County Courthouse, 200 
East Carson Street, Las Vegas, 
Nevada until the hour of 2:30 p.m. on 
the 12th day of August, 1975 and said 
bids will be opened and publicly read 
at 3:00 p.m. in the Commissioners 
Chambers in the Clark County 
Courthouse on the. same day for: 

Remodeling of VIP Room, 
McCarran International 

Airport 

which must conform to specifica- 
tions to be secured at the Office of 
the Purchasing Agent, at the above 
address, prior to the date set for the 
bid opening. Cost per set shall be 
$15.00, non-refundable. 

Bid proposals must be submitted on 
the form provided by Clark County 
and accompanied by a proposal 
guaranty in pie form of cash, or a 
certified clwck, cashier’s check, 
money order or a bid bond in favor 
of Clark County in the amount of not 
less than five percent (5%) of the 
bid amount. 

All bids must be submitted in a 

sealed envelope plainly marked, 
"Bid No. 356-7S, Remodeling of VIP 
Room," with the name and address of 
the bidder in. the upper left hand 
corner and accompanied by complete 
specifications for the items offered. 

No bids may be withdrawn for a 

period of thirty (3Q) days after the 
date of the bid opening. 

The Board of Commissioners 
reserves the right to reject any 
and/or all bids and to readvertlse. 

By order of the Board of Commis- 
sioners, Clark County, Nevada. 

LORETTA BOWMAN, County 
Clerk and ex-Officio Clerk of 
the Board of Clark County 
Commissioners, Clark 
County, Nevada 

Pub: Las Vegas Voice, July 24 & 
31, 1975 

» 

SPEEDY REPAIR 
INVIT ATION TO "BID 

No. 359-73 

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, that the 
Board ofCorn mission era. Clark 
County. State of Nevada will receive 
sealed Mde from qualified suppliers 
for the supplies or services indica- 
ted below, at the Office of the Clark 
County Purchasing Agent, Fourth 
Floor. Clark County Courthouse, 200 
East Carson Street. Las Vsgss, 
Nevada until the hour of 2-.30p<m. on 
the 12th day of August, 1975 and said 
bids will be opened and publicly read 
at 3:00 p.m. In the Commissioners 
Chambers in the Clark County 
Courthouse on the same day for: 

Remove and replace concrete 
floor and install drains In 
Clark County Fire Station No 11 

which must conform to specifica- 
tions to be secured at the Office of 
the Purchasing Agent, st the above 
address, prior to the date set for the 
bid opening. 

Bid proposals must be submitted on 
the form provided by Clark County 
and accompanied ty a proposal 
guaranty In the form of cash, or a 
certified check, cashier's check, 
money order or a bid bond in favor 
of Clark County In the amount of not 
less than five percent (5%) of the 
bid amount, 
bid price. 

All bids must be submitted in a 
sealed envelope plainly marked, 
"Bid No. 359-75, Remove and Re- 
place Concrete Floor, CCFD," vrith 
the name and address of the bidder in 
the upper left hand corner and 
accompanied by completespecifics 
dona for the Items offered. 

By order of the Board of Commis- 
sioners. Clark County. Nevada. 

LORETTA BOWMAN. Cotsity 
Clerk and as-Officio Clerk of 
the Board of Clark County 
Commissioners. Clark 
County, Nevada 

Pub: Las Vegas Voice, July 24, 1975 
Nate Weaver, of the Central Telephone Company's Nevada Division re- 

pair crew works to replace burned cable at the Stradust Hotel after fire 
burned the main cable at the Las Vegas resort. 

Censorship Threatens Education 
The infamous battle of the books waged last 

year in Kanawha County, W. Va., is only the tip 
of the iceberg. Below the surface lies a right- 
wing-sponsored nationwide book-banning cam- 

paign which jeopardizes the education of millions 
of American school children. 

In all parts of the nation, public officials and 
private citizens alike are debating the merits of 
long lists of suddenly controversial educational 
materials. 

The current infatuation with textbook banning, 
had seemed to many no more than a collection of 
isolated incidents. However, the National Educa- 
tion Association has identified six right-wing or- 

ganizations—including the Klu Klux Klanandthe 
John Birch Society—that have generated protests 
in school districts across the nation. 

—In Vermont, the Mt. Anthony School Board 
voted down a gift subscription to Ms magazine. 

—In New Hampshire, two legislators intro- 
duced a bill calling for a $1,000 fine or a year’s 
imprisonment for a public-schoolteacher who' 
assigns books containing words defined by the 
state as obscene. 

—In Prince George County, Md., the school 
board banned a film of Shirley Jackson’s short 
story, “The Lottery.’’ 

—In Wisconsin, school boards and libraries 
have banned “The Godfather,’’ “TheExorcist,” 
“Catcher in the Rye,” “Bury My Heart at Woun- 
ded Knee,” and “The Last Whole Earth Cat- 
alogue.” 

—In Wilmington, N.C., the school superinten- 
dent gave in to the wishes of the county sheriff 
and withdrew from classrooms “ The Curious 
Eye,” an analogy of contemporary literature 
used in advanced composition courses. 

—In Dallas, “Jaws,” “Go Ask Alice,” and 
“North Dallas Forty” were rejected by a school 
board screening committee. 

—In Baton Rouge, La., school officials dropped 
a textbook called “Mass Media and the Popular 
Arts” because it includes excerpts from news 
stories about the 1968 Democratic Convention- 
-including four-letter epithets used by pro- 
testers. 

—In Randolph, N.Y., the school board removed 
; 150 books from the school library. The contro- 
versial books included all books by or about 
Blacks or about the women’s rights movement. 
The books included John Steinbeck’s “In Dubious 
Battle” and books by Isaac Asimov, Kurt Vonne- 
gut, Richard Wright, and James Baldwin. 

In West Virginia, although the disputed books 
are back in the schools, they are not being used. 
The school boycott, on the surface unsuccessful, 
produced rigid regulations which most likely will 
result in eliminating all but the controversial 
books from use. 

According toNE A President James A. Harris, 
there is a nationwide well-organized, well-finan- 
ced resurgence of extremist activity which has 
focused on textbooks and other educational 
materials. 

According to NEA policy, Harris noted, acade- 
mic freedom is "the right of the learner and his 
teachers to explore, present, and discuss diver- 
gent points of view in the questfor knowledge and 
truth/* 

"There is a more or less informal, fundamen- 
tally conservative movement through existing 
networks such as the John Birch Society, conser- 
vative churches and such, and the word is 

spreading about various sorts of textbooks and 
library books," Harris stated. "We know it is 

organized. They use the same phrases and the 
same language in nearly all cases." 

"It is the job of dedicated teachers and re- 

sponsible parents to keep indiscriminate censor- 

ship from depriving our children of the education 
they need," President Harris said. 

Vinyl Tops $45 plus material 
AUTO PAINTING & BODY HEP AIRS' 

UPHOLSTERY & plastic seat covers 

IM’S TRIM SHOP.385-9786' 
1524 1/2 E. Fremont (in alley at 15th St.)» 

I 


